BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

SUMMARY OF PROPOSED ORDINANCE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that at 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday, September 10, 2024, at its regularly scheduled meeting, the San Bernardino County Board of Supervisors will consider an ordinance to amend Chapter 43 to Division 2 of Title 1 of the San Bernardino County Code, relating to campaign finance reform.

Ordinance Summary

The proposed amendments to the Ordinance will establish a revised limit on the amount that individuals and entities may contribute to candidates for elective County office and their controlled committees. Establish the San Bernardino County Campaign Accountability Commission that is tasked with enforcement of the Ordinance. The Commission will have nine members. The Board will appoint one member for each supervisorial district upon the recommendation of the board member of that district, and one member recommended by each county-wide elected official: the Sheriff/Coroner/Public Administrator, District Attorney, Auditor-Controller/Treasurer/Tax Collector, and Assessor-Recorder.

A certified copy of the full text of this proposed ordinance is posted for public review in the Office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors at 385 North Arrowhead Avenue, 2nd Floor, San Bernardino, California.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

DAWN ROWE, Chair Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

LYNNA MONELL, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors